

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
 BID FORM**

WBS: Various
 ROUTE: Various
 COUNTY: Wake and Durham
 DESCRIPTION: Incidental Grading Work on Toll Facilities

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	State Contracting		Triangle Grading and Paving		Carolina Sunrock		Barnhill Contracting	
1	MOBILIZATION	12	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	400	CY	\$37.31	\$ 14,924.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
3	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$43.60	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00
4	ROADSIDE DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	5000	LF	\$8.85	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	TAIL DITCH EXCAVATION	500	LF	\$20.22	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	SHOULDER GRADING	5000	LF	\$15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 78,000.00
7	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	1500	LF	\$0.76	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	SILT BASIN REMOVAL	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 53,600.00
9	CHECK DAM REMOVAL	50	EA	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00
10	SPECIAL SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE REMOVAL	1000	LF	\$0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00
11	WATTLE REMOVAL	500	LF	\$1.95	\$ 975.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00
12	SEEDING AND MULCHING	19360	SY	\$0.57	\$ 11,035.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 16,456.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,744.00
13	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	1000	SY	\$1.98	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00
14	WATTLE	300	LF	\$7.82	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
15	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$2.78	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,350.00
16	LANE CLOSURE, UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	3	EA	\$1,254.75	\$ 3,764.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8,505.00
17	LANE CLOSURE, DIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	3	EA	\$1,254.75	\$ 3,764.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8,505.00
18	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITH CRASH TRUCK	10	EA	\$787.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 18,100.00
19	SHOULDER CLOSURE WITHOUT CRASH TRUCK	25	EA	\$630.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 15,375.00
20	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	500	SY	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 3,925.00
21	RIP RAP, CLASS I	30	TON	\$65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,820.00
22	RIP RAP, CLASS B	150	TON	\$60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 15,300.00
23	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$5.15	\$ 515.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 269,688.70	\$ 376,184.00	\$ 417,206.00	\$ 563,249.00				